Whereas, the Annual Scientific Meeting of the American Academy of Neurological and Orthopaedic Surgeons scheduled for May 1st in Providence, Rhode Island could not be held due to governmental restrictions surrounding the COVID-19 pandemic and

Whereas, the mandated live annual meeting of the Board of Directors, customarily scheduled to occur at the same time and place of the Annual Scientific Meeting, could not be held due to the aforementioned cancellation and

Whereas, rescheduling a live in-person event for the Annual Scientific Meeting or the Annual Board of Directors Meeting is not deemed to be possible or reasonable in the near future due to ongoing safety concerns and uncertainty,

It is therefore resolved that the Annual Scientific Meeting as well as the live in-person Board of Directors meeting will not occur in 2020 and

It is further resolved that the 2020 annual Board of Directors meeting will be held virtually through web and phone based methods.